positions without a clear interest rate profile and the remainder (i.e. the cash portion of

capital) is allocated to the 1 month time bucket. With relation to early prepayments on loans,

the majority of the loans are floating-rate ones and respectively are distributed into closer

time-bands based on their re-pricing date and not on their repayment schedule. In the case of

instruments with embedded options, these options determine the time-band distribution of the

respective instrument.

The interest rate risk exposure arising from non-trading activities is relatively low at present,

given the short re-pricing period of most assets and liabilities, due to their floating rate nature

or short-term tenors. This is supplemented by the fact that a major part of the interest rate risk

arising from the available-for-sale bond portfolio is hedged through swaps.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The interest rate sensitivity analysis below illustrates the potential impact on the economic

value of the Bank from a parallel interest rate curve shift in all currencies of +/- 200 bps (non-

trading positions only).

   All amounts are in BGN equivalent

Currency +200 bps -200 bps

BGN 1,864,102 -1,864,102

EUR -15,810,141 15,810,141

USD 1,641,035 -1,641,035

CHF -165,419 165,419

GBP 58,210 -58,210

Other -47 47

Total: -12,412,259 12,412,259

Eurobank Bulgaria AD  Disclosures on Capital Adequacy

31 December 2015

27

XV. Exposure to securitization positions

Eurobank Bulgaria AD does not apply securitization as of 31 December 2015.

XVI. Remuneration policy

“Eurobank Bulgaria” AD has established a Remuneration Policy that is applicable to all Bank

employees and covers their total remuneration. The Remuneration Policy forms an integral

part of the Bank’s corporate governance practice and is developed in accordance to its